Operating profit 10,402 8,201 28,392 24,919

Net financial items  -570 1,877 -971 -8,268

Profit before tax 9,832 10,078 27,421 16,651

Tax  -1,080 -515 -3,511 -9,618

Net Profit 8,752 9,563 23,910 7,033

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

SEK 000’s Oct-Dec

2021

Oct-Dec

 2020

Full year

 2021

Full year

2020

Profit for the period, after tax  8 752 9 563 23 910 7 033

Other comprehensive income

Items that subsequently will be reversed in the

income statement

Translation difference, net after tax 2 628 -12 719 8 843 -14 598

Total comprehensive income for the period,

after tax 11 381 -3 156 32 753 -7 565

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent company shareholders  11 381 -3 156 32 753 -7 565

SEK  Oct-Dec

2021

Oct-Dec

 2020

Full year

 2021

Full year

2020

Earnings per share, before and after dilution 0,19 0,21 0,53 0,16

Number of Shares - Weighted average 45,136,689 45,136,689 45,136,689 45,136,689

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T
IN

G

17 TRADEDOUBLER

YEAR-END REPORT | JANUARY – DECEMBER 2021

Key ratios Group

SEK M Oct-Dec

2021

Oct-Dec

 2020

Full year

 2021

Full year

2020

Gross profit (GP) / revenue (%)  18,1 18,9 19,5 20,6

EBITDA / revenue (%) 4,4 4,7 4,3 5,0

EBITDA / gross profit (GP) (%)  24,4 25,0 22,0 24,4

Equity/assets ratio (%) 28,3 27,0 28,3 27,0

Return on equity (12 months) (%)  9,8 3,1 9,8 3,1

Average number of employees 263 240 254 232

Return on Capital Employed

(12 months) (%)
10,0 6,5 10,0 6,5

Working Capital end of period (SEK M) -126,2 -118,8 -126,2 -118,8

Cash flow from operating activities per share, SEK
0,99 1,08 1,20 1,96

Equity per share, SEK 5,69 4,93 5,69 4,93

Stock price at the end of the period, SEK 7,36 2,92 7,36 2,92

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

SEK 000’s Oct-Dec

2021

Oct-Dec

 2020

Full year

 2021

Full year

2020

Opening balance  249 708 228 853 226 468 232 643

Total comprehensive income for the period 11 381 -3 156 32 753 -7 565

Equity-settled share-based compensation  224 772 2 092 1 391

Closing balance  261 313 226 468 261 313 226 468

18 TRADEDOUBLER

YEAR-END REPORT | JANUARY – DECEMBER 2021

Consolidated statement of financial position

SEK 000’s  31 Dec

2021

31 Dec

2020

ASSETS

Goodwill   293 888 286 139

Intangible fixed assets  57 424 48 605